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Consolidated fund allocation towards 

infrastructure augmentation facilities duly 

certified by Principal and Chartered Accountant 



Shri Vithal Education & Research lnstitute's

Accredited by The lnstitution of Engineers (lndia), Kolkata and TCS, Pune

Ref.:-

consolidated Fund allocation on lnfrastructure Augmentation

Financial Year: 2015'16

Foi M/s. Ankush P
CHARTERED A

Ankuslt P Ka
PROPRIETOR

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, PANDHARPUR Iffi*** ffi
p.8,N0.54, Gopalpur - nrnJrni Road, Gopalpur, Pandharpur - 413304, District: Solapur (Maharashtra)

Tel.: (021g6)216063, g50St03757, Toll Free No.: 1800-3000-4'131 e.mail.: coe@sveri.ac.in

Website.: www.sveri.ac.in (Approved by A.l.C.T.E., New Delhi and Affiliated to Solapur University' Solapur)

NBA Accredited all eligible UO Rrogrr**es, NAAC Accreditated lnstitute,ls0 9001:2015 Certified lnstitute.

Date:-

Sr.
No.

Account Head

I

Laboratory Equipment/ Machinery 
I

Furniture I

P.A. Systems

Xerox Machine

Fire Hydrant

R&D
I Vendins Machine
I

I I Card Printins Machine

I rorAl: -

Amount in Rs.

_ (In Lakhs) _
39.00

1

2
16.50

J
1.00

11.50
4

5
1.90

1.35
6

7
60.00

0.50
8

9
1.00

132.75

(Dr. B. P. Ronge)

PRINCIPAL

pte%
S/ F R. No. \E
'r- \ tzzeaory;,M9

(Membership.

tiltt,&atu, l& twdl&,re



ShriVithal Educatlon & Research lnstitute's i- ,e. 
*lffim!ffi m

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, PANDHARPUR ffi*,** ffi
P.B.N0.54, Gopalpur - Ranjani Road, Gopalpur, Pandharpur - 413304, District: Solapur (Maharashtra)

Tel.: (021S0)216063,9503103757, Toll Free No.: 1800-3000-4131 e-mail.:coe@sveri.ac.in
Website.: wwwsveri.ac.in (Approved byA.i.C.T.E., New DelhiandAffiliated to Solapur University, Solapur)

NBA Accredited all eligible UG Programmes, NAAC Accreditated lnstitute,lSO 9001:2015 Certified lnstitute.

Accredited by The lnstitution of Engineers (lndia), Kolkata and TCS, Pune.

Ref.:- Date:-

Consolidated Fund allocation on Infrastructure Augmentation

Financial Year: 2016-17

(Dr. B. P. Ronge)

PRiNCIBAL

For M/s. Ankush P.

CHARTERED A

Ankush P. K
PROPRIETOR

Sr.
No

Account llead Amount in Rs.
(In Lakhs)

1 Laboratory Equipment t23.50

2 Fumiture/Lab Furniture 47.00

J Electric Equipment 4.r0

4 P. A. System 0.80

5 Xerox Machine 2.00

6 Software / Computer 1 1.50

7 Water Purifier /R.O. Plant s.00

8 Digital Camera 1.25

9 R&D 20.00

10 Telephone Set Equipment 0.05

11 Coffee TealMachine 0.30

12 Counting Machine 0.25

13 Fire Hydrant 1.00

t4 Vending Machine 1.50

TOTAL: - 218.25

ffi
@ryQ

(Membership No.1 1 3808)

Eqlaeilrr4t 14,, trdkwe



€r4*e*,4 tr* €'Kr{lei&

ShriVithal Education & Research lnstitute's ;*& I 
*** m

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, PANDHARPUR ffiO*** ffi
p.B.No.E4, Gopalpur - Ranjani Road, Gopalpur, Pandharpur - 413304, District: Solapur (Maharashtra)

Tel.: (021g6) 216063, 9503103757, Toll Free No.: 1800-3000-4131 e'mail.: coe@sveri.ac.in

Website,: vwvw.sveri.ac.in (Approved by A.l.C.T.E., New Delhi and Affiliated to Solapur University, Solapur)

NBA Accredited all eligible UG Programmes, NAAC Accreditated lnstitute,lso 9001:2015 Certified lnstitute.

Accredited by The lnstitution of Engineers (lndra), Kolkatq and TCS, Pqne'

Ref.:- Date:-

Consolidated Fund allocation on Infrastructure Augmentation

Financial Year: 2017 -18

Sr.
No.

Account Head
Amount in Rs.

fln Lakhs)

1 Laboratory Equipment 41.00

2 Furniture/Lab Fumiture 9.00

J Xerox Machine 2.00

4 R&D 1 1.50

5 New Bus 17.00

6 Counting Machine 0.2s

1 Lift 1 1.00

8 Freeze 0.20

TOTAL: - 97.95

ffi v:*
(Dr. B. P. Ronge)

PRINCIPAL

For M/s. Ankush P.

CHARTERED A

Ankush P Ka
PRAPruETOR
(Membership

@Iq@
,:< [tzzRgq\ruI :3

%



ShriVithal Education & Research lnstitute's

I_otLEGi OF rI-TGTNEERING, pANDHARpUR ffi;
P'B'N0.54, Gopalpur'Ranjani Road. Gopalpur, Pandharpur - 413304, District: Solapur (Maharashtra)
Tel': (02186)216063,9503103757, Toll Free No.: 1S00-3000-4'131 e.mait.: coe@sveri.ac.in
Website.: wwwsveri.ac.in (Approved byA.l.C.T.E., New Delhi and Affiliated to Solapur university, Solapur)
NBAAccredited alleligible UG Programmes, NAACAccreditated lnstitute,lso 9001:2015 Certified tnstitute.
Accredited by The Institutio! of Engineers (rndia), Kolkata and rcs, pune.

consolidated Fund allocation on Infrastructure Augmentation

€ag*zat4 |aa E&ell"raz

Financial Year: 2018-19

Account Head Amount in Rs.

Laboratory Equipment

Fumiture/Lab Fumiture

Fire Extinguisher Cylinder

Computer Equipment

Digital Camera

P. A. Systems

ffi vgry
(Dr. B. P. Ronge)

PRINCIPAL

For M/s. Ankush p,

CHARTERED A

Ankush P. Ka
PROPRIETOR
(Membership

Ref.:-

Sr.
No.

1

2

25.00

6.s0
J

1

:
6

1.50

2.25

1.50

R&D
53.50

1

8

6.00
Ladder

0.75

TOTAL: - 97.00

eHh
Flizzsegwi;:v*\/v

113808)



ShriVithal Education & Research lnstitute's ffi-"i 
***

C0LLEGE 0F ENGINEERING, PAND}IAtsPIJB W-r"
p.B.N0.54, Gopalpur - nrniani noad, Gopalpur, piiOr,rtput - 413304, District: Solapur (Maharashtra)

Tet.: (02186)210063, gd03103757, Tolt Free No.: 1800-3000-4131 e'mail': coe@sveri'ac'in

website.: www.sveri.ac.in lRpproveO by A.l.c.T.E., New Delhi and Affiliated to solapur university' solapu0

NBA Accredited all eligible ub'progrr*rnes, NAAG Accreditated lnstitute,lSo 9001:2015 Certified lnstitute'

Accredited bY The tnttitu
Date:-

Ref.:

consolidated Fund allocation on rnfrastructure Augmentation

E-ga,aer*g k't Ene/fuact

Financial Year: 2019-2020

Amount in Rs.
Account Head

LaboratorY EquiPment

Fumiture/Lab Fumiture

Computer EquiPment

R O PLANT

b,9*
@r. BlP. Ronge)

PRINCIPAL

For M/s. Ankush P.. 
CHARTERED A

Ankush P. Kau'
PRAPHETOR
(MembershiP


